Dyersburg State Community College

ct Sheet

Gibson County Center - Spring 2011
History of the Gibson County Center

The State Board of Education approved the creation of Dyers-
burg State Community College in 1967. The first classes were
offered in fall 1969. A grant from the Tennessee Law Enforce-
ment Agency helped subsidize classes in police science, which
were offered in Trenton in 1973. During 1987 Dyersburg
State Community College President Dr. Karen Bowyer and

the community leaders in Gibson County began to explore

the idea of a higher education facility in Gibson County. In
August 1988, Governor McWherter promised to provide state
matching funds if the local community could raise $500,000.
$718,477.46 was raised for the new facility.

The newly constructed Gibson County facility next to
Peabody High School in Trenton was opened on December
19, 1991. Classes began in January, 1992. On January 28,
1994, the Tennessee Higher Education Commission upon
the recommendation of the Tennessee Board of Regents ap-
proved the establishment of an educational center in Gibson
County and the extension of Associate of Science and Associ-
ate of Applied Science degree programs to that center.

Since it opened in 1992, 951 DSCC graduates have en-
rolled in one or more courses at the DSCC Gibson County Cen-
ter, located in Trenton across from Peabody High School. In
addition 6,137 students have attended classes at this center.

The Center houses six master classrooms, four of which
include Sympodium systems; an ITV interactive classroom; a
mathematics lab with 30 computer lab stations; a computer
lab with 20 computer stations; a Learning Resource Center
equipped with 14 computers; and a combination science

Statement of Vision

Dyersburg State Community College will elevate the region’s
educational attainment thereby enhancing the quality of life in
West Tennessee.

About DSCC

Dyersburg State Community College is an open access,
learning-centered institution that serves seven counties in West
Tennessee. Founded in 1969, DSCC'’s vision is to enhance
the quality of life in West Tennessee by elevating the region’s
educational attainment. The home campus of DSCC is in
Dyersburg, and centers are located in Covington and Trenton.
Approximately 3,300 students are enrolled in Criminal Justice,
Nursing and Allied Health, Business and Technology, transfer,
and college preparatory programs. DSCC is accredited by the
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on
Colleges to award the associate degree. Learning is enhanced
by a variety of campus organizations, state of the art technol-
ogy, service learning opportunities, and sports programs. The
college also serves the community by offering a variety of con-
tinuing education courses and online degree programs.

Enroliment at the Gibson County Center

Unduplicated Enrollment .......coeeceeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeceeenn 288
Duplicated Enrollment™ .......cccceecceevcceeeecee e 421
Full Time Equivalent.......cccceeeoerecceeecceeeeeeee e, 159.20
AVEIAEE ALE ceeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeetee e e e e e e e e e e nnes 25.8

*including online students assigned

Gibson County Center Enroliment - Historical
Spring 2007-Spring 2011

2007 .o 314
2008... e 252
2009, 296
2020 i 259
2000 288

Demographic Information

Race:
JAX T =1 o [N 3
[ F= T SRR 73
[ 1Y 0= ] 3
WHITE et 200
UNKNOWN ettt e e esaree e e s ebnn e e s e nnnneee s 3
Age:
G R 160
D G 7 N 56
TSI T 01V N 72
Gender:
[RL=T g F=] (=R 195
1Y = 1= TSR 93
Students by Level:
FreSNMEN oot 109
S T0] o] L0 8 Lo T (=TS 64
Undergraduate Special ....cccevverriirineenieniiieeseeeienn 115

Dyersburg State
Community College

Dyersburg ¢ Covington ¢ Trenton

2071 Highway 45 N. Bypass, Trenton, TN 38382
731/ 855-1419 www.dscc.edu

Dyersburg State Community College is an Equal Opportunity Educator and Employer
PUB 03_11_166

70
&

DSCC

A Tennessee Board of Regents Institution



GIBSON COUNTY ENROLLMENT SPRING 2011 BY CONCENTRATION
Associate of Science Degree/Transfer Programs

Major/Concentration

Agriculture & Natural Res. Management (AGNR)

Allied Health (ALHE)
Biology/Forestry (BIFO)
Business Transfer (BUST)
Computer Science (COMP)
Criminal Justice (CRIM)
Secondary Education (SEED)
General Studies (GENS)
Medical Oriented (MEDO)
Pre-Nursing (PRNR)
Pre-Veterinary Medicine (PREV)
Psychology (PSYC)
Sociology/Social Work (SOCW)
Teaching K-6 (ASTC)*
University Parallel Total

A. S. Degree Total

Associate of Arts Degree
Major/Concentration

General Studies (GENA)
English (ENGA)
University Parallel Total
A. A. Degree Total

Associate of Applied Science Degree/Career Programs

Major/Concentration

Accounting Technology (ACCT)

Administrative Office Support (AOSC)
Business Administration (BUSA)

Business Related Technology Major Total
Network & Cyber Security Conc. (NCSC)
Software Application Concentration (SAC

Computer Information Technology Major Total

Early Childhood Education (ECEC)
Core-EMT Paramedic (CPAR)
EMT Concentration (EMTC)
Emergency Services Major Total
Health Information Tech. (HITC)
Justice Services (JUST)
Core Nursing (CNUR)
Nursing (NURS)
Nursing Total
A.A.S. Degree Total

Certificate Programs

Comp. Sys. Oper & Maint. Tech Cert. (CSTC)
Early Childhood Tech. Cert. (ECTC)

EMT-Core Paramedic Tech. Cert. (CTC)
Medical Coding Tech Cert. (MCTC)
Certificates Total

Regents Online Degree Programs
Regents Info. Tech. - Prof Studies (RITC)
Regent’s A.A. Web Technology Major (WTCO)
Regents Online Degree Programs Total
Non-Degree Seeking

Total

GIBSON COUNTY ENROLLMENT TOTAL

*FTE number includes audit, online and supplemental courses.

Spring 2011

H/C
1

=
(@]

@I:@I\JOOO‘IOOI\J@I\J(.O#

~N N
~N N

SCH
12
106
42
33
21
82
26
92
57
80
24
68
109
94
846
846

Spring 2011

H/C
6

1
7
7

SCH
76
12
88
88

Spring 2011

H/C

0

HCOHHWQ\IHHCH(.OI\J@(.ObI\J

® o
N B

B wWwwpREkw

0

105
105
288

SCH
18
51
30
29
24
36
60
80
6
76
82
26
6
499
14
513
866

36

24
38
104

15
24
460
460
2388

FTE

0.8

7.07
2.80
2.20
1.40
5.47
1.73
6.13
3.80
5.33
1.60
4.53
7.27
6.27
56.4
56.4

FTE
5.07
.80
5.87
5.87

FTE

1.20
3.40
2.00
6.6

1.60
2.40

5.33
0.40
5.07
5.47
1.73
0.40
33.27
0.93
34.20
57.73

2.4
40
1.60
2.53
6.93

0.60

1

1.60
30.67
30.67
159.20



