#### **Dyersburg State Community College**

# DSCC Fact Sheet

#### **Gibson County Center - Spring 2011**

#### **History of the Gibson County Center**

The State Board of Education approved the creation of Dyersburg State Community College in 1967. The first classes were offered in fall 1969. A grant from the Tennessee Law Enforcement Agency helped subsidize classes in police science, which were offered in Trenton in 1973. During 1987 Dyersburg State Community College President Dr. Karen Bowyer and the community leaders in Gibson County began to explore the idea of a higher education facility in Gibson County. In August 1988, Governor McWherter promised to provide state matching funds if the local community could raise \$500,000. \$718,477.46 was raised for the new facility.

The newly constructed Gibson County facility next to Peabody High School in Trenton was opened on December 19, 1991. Classes began in January, 1992. On January 28, 1994, the Tennessee Higher Education Commission upon the recommendation of the Tennessee Board of Regents approved the establishment of an educational center in Gibson County and the extension of Associate of Science and Associate of Applied Science degree programs to that center.

Since it opened in 1992, 951 DSCC graduates have enrolled in one or more courses at the DSCC Gibson County Center, located in Trenton across from Peabody High School. In addition 6,137 students have attended classes at this center.

The Center houses six master classrooms, four of which include Sympodium systems; an ITV interactive classroom; a mathematics lab with 30 computer lab stations; a computer lab with 20 computer stations; a Learning Resource Center equipped with 14 computers; and a combination science

#### **Statement of Vision**

Dyersburg State Community College will elevate the region's educational attainment thereby enhancing the quality of life in West Tennessee.

#### About DSCC

Dyersburg State Community College is an open access, learning-centered institution that serves seven counties in West Tennessee. Founded in 1969, DSCC's vision is to enhance the quality of life in West Tennessee by elevating the region's educational attainment. The home campus of DSCC is in Dyersburg, and centers are located in Covington and Trenton. Approximately 3,300 students are enrolled in Criminal Justice, Nursing and Allied Health, Business and Technology, transfer, and college preparatory programs. DSCC is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award the associate degree. Learning is enhanced by a variety of campus organizations, state of the art technology, service learning opportunities, and sports programs. The college also serves the community by offering a variety of continuing education courses and online degree programs.

#### **Enrollment at the Gibson County Center**

Unduplicated Enrollment	288
Duplicated Enrollment*	421
Full Time Equivalent	159.20
Average Age	25.8
*including online students assigned	

## Gibson County Center Enrollment - Historical Spring 2007-Spring 2011

2007	314
2008	
2009	296
2010	259
2011	

#### **Demographic Information**

#### Race:

Asian	3
Black	73
Hispanic	3
White	200
Unknown	

#### Age:

16 - 24	160
25 - 34	56
35 & over	72

#### Gender:

Female	195
Male	. 93

#### Students by Level:

Freshmen	109
Sophomores	64
Undergraduate Special	115



# Dyersburg State Community College

Dyersburg • Covington • Trenton 2071 Highway 45 N. Bypass, Trenton, TN 38382

731/855-1419 www.dscc.edu

Dyersburg State Community College is an Equal Opportunity Educator and Employer
A Tennessee Board of Regents Institution PUB 03\_11\_166

### GIBSON COUNTY ENROLLMENT SPRING 2011 BY CONCENTRATION Associate of Science Degree/Transfer Programs

Major/Concentration	Spring	2011	
major, concentration	H/C	SCH	FTE
Agricultura & Natural Pos. Managament (ACNP)	1	12	0.8
Agriculture & Natural Res. Management (AGNR) Allied Health (ALHE)	10	106	7.07
Biology/Forestry (BIFO)	4	42	2.80
	3	33	
Business Transfer (BUST)	2	21	2.20 1.40
Computer Science (COMP)	6	82	5.47
Criminal Justice (CRIM)	2		
Secondary Education (SEED)		26	1.73
General Studies (GENS)	8	92 57	6.13
Medical Oriented (MEDO)	5	57	3.80
Pre-Nursing (PRNR)	8	80	5.33
Pre-Veterinary Medicine (PREV)	2	24	1.60
Psychology (PSYC)	6	68	4.53
Sociology/Social Work (SOCW)	11	109	7.27
Teaching K-6 (ASTC)*	9	94	6.27
University Parallel Total	77	846	56.4
A. S. Degree Total	77	846	56.4
Associate of Arts Degree			
Major/Concentration	Spring	2011	
• •	H/C	SCH	FTE
General Studies (GENA)	6	76	5.07
English (ENGA)	1	12	.80
University Parallel Total	7	88	5.87
A. A. Degree Total	7	88	5.87
Associate of Applied Science Degree/Career Programs			
Major/Concentration	Spring	2011	
	H/C	SCH	FTE
Accounting Technology (ACCT)	2	18	1.20
Administrative Office Support (AOSC)	4	51	3.40
Business Administration (BUSA)	3	30	2.00
Business Related Technology Major Total	9	99	6.6
Network & Cyber Security Conc. (NCSC)	2	24	1.60
Software Application Concentration (SAC	3	36	2.40
Computer Information Technology Major Total	5	60	4
Early Childhood Education (ECEC)	10	80	5.33
Core-EMT Paramedic (CPAR)	1	6	0.40
EMT Concentration (EMTC)	7	76	5.07
Emergency Services Major Total	8	82	5.47
Health Information Tech. (HITC)	3	26	1.73
Justice Services (JUST)	1	6	0.40
Core Nursing (CNUR)	50	499	33.27
Nursing (NURS)	1	14	0.93
Nursing Total	51	513	34.20
A.A.S. Degree Total	87	866	57.73
Certificate Programs			
Comp. Sys. Oper & Maint. Tech Cert. (CSTC)	3	36	2.4
Early Childhood Tech. Cert. (ECTC)	1	6	.40
EMT-Core Paramedic Tech. Cert. (CTC)	3	24	1.60
Medical Coding Tech Cert. (MCTC)	3	38	2.53
Certificates Total	10	104	6.93
Regents Online Degree Programs			
Regents Info. Tech Prof Studies (RITC)	1	9	0.60
Regent's A.A. Web Technology Major (WTCO)	1	15	1
Regents Online Degree Programs Total	2	24	1.60
Non-Degree Seeking	105	460	30.67
Total	105	460	30.67
GIBSON COUNTY ENROLLMENT TOTAL	288	2388	159.20
*FTE number includes audit, online and supplemental courses.			